Heading 1
max 2 lines
Subheading
max 2 lines
CATEGORY
MAX 2 LINES
Feature 1
max 2 lines

(default) for ball screw variant (B20 in the product type key)
or 'SK BELT 40 BG65S' for belt drive (P40 in the product
type key) and for SLIDEKIT designed for UR20-30,
SLIDEKIT PE S20, please select SK BELT 40 BG65S-C.
• By selecting a wrong configuration, a normal operation of
SLIDEKIT cannot be guaranteed. If the linear module has
been initialized correctly, the maximum stroke accessible
is displayed underneath. Check that this value corre-
sponds with the product connected.
• With the HOMING button, a new homing can be started.
During the homing process all other functions are blocked.
The slide automatically moves first to the limit switch close
the motor, then to the limit switch on the other side.
• Virtual limits can be set to limit the SLIDEKIT movement.
They can set following the rule: 0 mm ≤ Virtual MIN < Vir-
tual Max ≤ Available Stroke.
15
SLIDEKIT 2.0
7.1.4 Position Setup
• With the MOVE – and MOVE + buttons you can move
SLIDEKIT manually while pressed
• Fill out the default motion profile parameters velocity, ac-
celeration and deceleration. These values are set at each
step of the program.
• The value for velocity can be set up to 1 000 mm/s. How-
ever, the max velocity for the different SLIDEKIT lengths
are as follow:
200 400 600 800 1 000 1 200 1 400 1 600 1 800 2 000 2 200 2 400 2 600 2 800 3 000
1 200
1 000
800
600
400
200
0
Ball screw lead 20 Belt drive width 40
Linear speed [mm/s]
Stroke [mm]
Performance diagram
7.1.5 Brake setup
The installation page contains a button to easily activate and
deactivate the current brake of the motor. It is synchronized
with the button of the same name found on the toolbar. The
brake is automatically deactivated after a time period of 15
min to prevent overheating of the motor.
7.1.6 Toolbar
• Access the toolbar by clicking on the UR+ icon in the right
top corner. It gives you the opportunity to move SLIDEKIT
manually by using the MOVE – and MOVE + buttons or to
move SLIDEKIT to a desired position by typing in the de-
sired position and use the MOVE button.
• Brake management is also available from the toolbar and
installation mode where we can active (on) and deactivate
(off) the SLIDEKIT's brake.
7.2 Program note
7.2.1 Insert a URCap command
• To insert a new command, go to Program ➞ URCaps
➞ SLIDEKIT
Using MOVE buttons
You can move SLIDEKIT manually by using the MOVE – and
MOVE + buttons or to move SLIDEKIT to a desired position
by typing in the desired position and use the MOVE button.
• Change motion profile parameters